

May 13, 2021

all for our community.

770 Brunswick Street Prince George, BC V2L 2C2 250-562-7772 pgfoundation@telus.net

## **Directors**

Alain LeFebvre (President) Catherine Pennington (Vice-President) Philip Foucher (Treasurer) Lorne Dunn (Secretary) Meredith Burmaster (Grants Chair) Alvson Gourley-Cramer (Fund Development Chair) Mayor Lyn Hall Todd Whitcombe Zahid Islam Jordan Thorne Dave Scouten

## Life Members

Jan Christiansen Ron East Murry Krause Dr. Lance Morgan George Paul Noreen Rustad Tom Steadman Leonard Zirnhelt Elizabeth MacRitchie Brian Brownridge Henry Novak Dr. Charles Jago

## **Honorary Members**

Don Bassermann Bev Christiansen Lorraine Grant Jim Imrich Judy Jackson Colin Kinsley Ray Noonan Horst Sander Bill Stewart Dick Voneugen Les Waldie Dr. Daniel Weeks Henry Reiser City Clerk
City of Prince George
1100 Patricia Blvd
Prince George, BC V2L 3V9

His Worship & City Councillors:

On behalf of the Prince George Community Foundation, I respectfully submit this letter to obtain a resolution of support from the City of Prince George for our application to Northern Development Initiative Trust. We are applying through the **Marketing Initiatives** funding stream for \$7,800 to go towards the creation of two video series: (1) videos that will highlight the people behind the foundation, a look at their contributions to the community over the years and their vision for the future of Prince George. Also, we will produce a video to recognize all of the partners of the Foundation and how it relates to the Foundation's impact in the community. The account the funds would be paid from is the Prince George Regional Development Account. Here is the requested wording for the resolution of support:

THAT, the City of Prince George supports the application to Northern Development Initiative Trust from the Prince George Community Foundation for a grant of up to \$ 7,800 for the Marketing & Community Outreach Program from the Prince George Regional Development Account.

Thank you for considering our request.

Sincerely,

Mindy Stroet, CFRE

**Director of Development** 

Prince George Community Foundation

Mindy.stroet@pgcf.ca

250-562-7772